High luminous Intensity and high efficiency
Based on Blue : InGaN technology
Wide viewing angle : 120°
Excellent performance and visibility
Suitable for all SMT assembly methods
IR reflow process compatible
Environmental friendly; RoHS compliance
Signal and Symbol Luminaire

X5~X6
Serial No.
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
Edison Top  LED 3014 3.5x2.8mm W Cool  White A 0.5W -- --
H Neutral White
X Warm White
X7
Feature
Code Type
W White surface
Product Nomenclature
The following table describes the available color, power, and lens type. For more flux and forward
voltage information, please consult the Bin Group document.
Introduction
General Information
Copyright © 2012 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 4 4
LED Package Dimension and Polarity
Notes:
1. All dimensions are measured in mm.
2. Tolerance : ± 0.20 mm
Figure 1. PLCC 3014 series circuit diagram
0.70
0.
70
Copyright © 2012 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 4 5
Absolute Maximum Ratings
The following table describe absolute maximum ratings of PLCC 3014 series.
Table 2 . Absolute maximum ratings for PLCC 3014 series
Parameter Rating Units Symbol
Forward Current 30 mA IF
Pulse Forward Current
(tp<=100μs, Duty cycle=0.25) 100 mA -
Reverse Voltage 3.6 mA VR
LED Junction Temperature 125 oC TJ
Operating Temperature -40 ~ +80 oC -
Storage Temperature -40 ~ +80 oC -
Soldering Temperature 260 oC -
Manual Soldering at
350oC(Max.) 3 Sec -
Notes:
1. Proper current derating must be observed to maintain junction temperature below the maximum at all time.
2. LEDs are not designed to be driven in reverse bias.
3. tp: Pulse width time
Part Name Color
Luminous Flux (lm) Luminous
Intensity
Typ.(mcd)
Forward
Current (mA)Group Min. Max.
ET-3014W-1F1W Cool White
L34 9.8 11.0
4,000 30L38 11.0 12.1
L42 12.1 13.3
ET-3014H-1F1W Neutral White
L34 9.8 11.0
4,000 30L38 11.0 12.1
L42 12.1 13.3
ET-3014X-1F1W Warm White
L30 8.7 9.8
3,600 30L34 9.8 11.0
L38 11.0 12.1
Note: Luminous intensity is measured with an accuracy of ± 10%
Luminous Flux Characteristics
The following table describes luminous Flux of PLCC 3014 series.
Table 3. Luminous Flux characteristics at Ta=25oC for PLCC 3014 series
Copyright © 2012 Edison Opto Corporation. All right reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. version : 4 6
Bin Condition Min Max Unit
UK-1
IF=30mA
3.0 3.1